|                    | 0 🖌               | - DSWD NUAROPA Region<br>PURCHASE ORDER   |                                     |                                    | -        |  |
|--------------------|-------------------|---|-------------------------------------|------------------------------------|----------|--|
| 001011             | WHEL'S E          | BONGABONG, ORIENTAL MINDORO   | P.O. No<br>Date<br>Note of Procurem | KC-2024-05-0067<br>18 June, 2024   | 7-       |  |
| lervierrer         | 1                 | mish this Office the following articles subject to the lentis and constains contained herein  |                                     |                                    |          |  |
| lace of            |                   | BONGABONG , ORIENTAL MINDORO  | Dut to Term                         | FOR Businessing                    |          |  |
|                    |                   | Proposed date   |                                     | EOB Destination<br>Government Proc | cedure   |  |
| Sizesi Ma          | 1054              | Description   | Quantity                            | Unit Cost                          | Amount   |  |
| 1                  |                   | Activity: Project Development Workshop (2 days)   |                                     |                                    |          |  |
|                    | pax               | Date August 29, 2024  | 23                                  | 475.00                             | 10,925.0 |  |
|                    | pax               | Date August 30, 2024  | 23                                  | 475.00                             | 10,925.0 |  |
|                    |                   | Guaranteed Pax per schedule of activity 20 pax  |                                     |                                    |          |  |
|                    |                   | Location: Within the Municipality of Bongabong, Oriental Mindoro  |                                     |                                    |          |  |
|                    |                   | Type of Serving   |                                     |                                    |          |  |
|                    |                   | Snacks for AM and PM. Plated, with Beverage   |                                     | 1                                  |          |  |
|                    |                   | Lunch: Buffel ( 3 Main dish with soup, dessert and beverages)   |                                     |                                    |          |  |
|                    |                   | Note: Different Set of Dishes per day   |                                     |                                    |          |  |
| 2                  |                   | Activity: SP Implementation Workshop (2 days)   |                                     |                                    |          |  |
|                    | pax               | Date July 15, 2024  | 36                                  | 475.00                             | 17,100.0 |  |
|                    | pax               | Date July 16, 2024  | 36                                  | 475.00                             | 17,100.0 |  |
|                    |                   | Guaranteed Pax per schedule of activity, 32 pax   |                                     |                                    |          |  |
|                    |                   | Location Within the Municipality of Bongabong, Oriental Mindoro   |                                     |                                    |          |  |
|                    |                   | Type of Serving   |                                     | 1                                  |          |  |
|                    | ł                 | Snacks for AM and PM Plated, with Beverage  |                                     |                                    |          |  |
|                    |                   | Lunch Buffet (3 Main dish with soup, dessert and beverages)   | •                                   |                                    |          |  |
|                    |                   | Note: Different Set of Dishes per day   |                                     |                                    |          |  |
|                    |                   | ***Nothing follows***   |                                     |                                    |          |  |
|                    |                   |   |                                     |                                    |          |  |
|                    |                   |   |                                     |                                    |          |  |
|                    |                   |   |                                     |                                    |          |  |
|                    |                   |   |                                     |                                    |          |  |
|                    |                   |   |                                     |                                    |          |  |
|                    |                   |   |                                     |                                    |          |  |
|                    |                   |   |                                     |                                    |          |  |
|                    |                   |   |                                     |                                    | ľ.       |  |
|                    |                   |   |                                     |                                    |          |  |
|                    |                   | PR# KC-2024-03-0035   |                                     |                                    |          |  |
|                    |                   | Approved Budget for the Contract: Php59,000.00  |                                     |                                    |          |  |
|                    |                   | Catering Services for the Conduct of Community Empowerment Activity Cycle of KALAHI-CIDSS<br>PAMANA Area Coordinating Team in Bongabong, Oriental Mindoro |                                     |                                    |          |  |
|                    |                   | Prepared by: Shelwe Ann M. Domingo  |                                     |                                    |          |  |
|                    | Amountin          | Fifty-SixThousand Fifty Pesos Only  | T                                   | DTAL                               | 56.050   |  |
| In ca              | ed item/s         | re to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent for e  |                                     |                                    | n the    |  |
| 978,9789<br>101    | 200123-00075<br>1 |   | Very Inally yours,                  | 1                                  | 83       |  |
| 1                  | ontorime          | Batumitana  | 1                                   | a                                  |          |  |
| Rosemarie Humirang |                   |   |                                     | LEONARDO C. REYNOSO, CESO III      |          |  |
|                    |                   | Signature uner Protest Name of Suppine  | The second second                   | Printed Name of A                  |          |  |
|                    |                   | · 10. /24   |                                     | Regional Directo                   | · 4      |  |
|                    |                   | an 4/24/24  |                                     | 02-10/101-20                       | 14.06-   |  |
| Ind Clus           | ter . 10          | 1.050.00 H 444  | Date of the Off                     | ABOKS INCOME                       | 19, 1024 |  |
|                    |                   | DANIEL M. RO JR. G  | Amount : _ TU                       | 1. 411.00                          |          |  |



DSWD-GF-0104 | REV 00 | 22 SEP 2023



## NOTICE OF AWARD

Date: 1 1 APR 2024

ROSEMARIE MIRANDA HUMIRANG Proprietress Whel's Eatery Aplaya I, Bongabong, Oriental Mindoro

Dear Ms. Humirang:

We are pleased to inform you that the RFQ No. KC-2024-03-0035 for the "Catering Services for the Conduct of the Community Empowerment Activity Cycle of KALAHI-CIDSS PAMANA Area Coordinating Team in Bongabong, Oriental Mindoro" is hereby awarded to you as the Lowest Calculated Responsive Bidder at a Contract Price equivalent to <u>Fifty-Six Thousand Fifty Pesos Only (Php56,050.00)</u>.

Please signify your conformity by signing below and transmitting a signed copy to us.

Very truly yours,

LEONARDO C. REYNOSO, CESO III Regional Director Head of the Procuring Entity

Received by the Bidder:

Rosemarie Humirang

(Signature over Printed Name)

24 Date:

PAGE 1 of 1 DSWD Field Office MIMAROPA, 1680 F T Benitez cor Malvar Sts. Malate , Manita, Philippines,1004 Website :http://www.fo4h.dswd.gov.ph Tel Nos.; 5328-5111 to 5115









PhilGEPS

Central Portal for Philippine Government Procurement Oppurtunities

Philippine Government Electronic Procurement System

## Award Notice Abstract (Ref No.: 4932736)

## Status: Updated

| Reference Number:         | DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL WELFARE AND DEVE<br>IV-B   | LOPMENT - REGION | Award Type:          |  |
|---------------------------|---|------------------|----------------------|--|
| 10665075                  | 1680 Benitez corner Malvar St. Malate, Manila Manila Metro Manila, NCR,                         |                  | Award Notice         |  |
| Control Number:           | Philippines<br>Catering Services  |                  | Contract Amount:     |  |
| KC-2024-03-035            | Awardee :Contact Person :WHEL'S EATERYROSEMARIE MIRANDA HUMIRANG                                |                  | Php56,050.00         |  |
| Bid Notice Title:         | Address : Designation :   |                  | Award Date:          |  |
| Catering Services for the | Aplaya I, Bongabong, Oriental<br>Mindoro Bongabong Oriental Mindoro,OWNER                       |                  | 11-Apr-2024          |  |
| Conduct of Community      | Region IV-B, Philippines  |                  | Publish Date:        |  |
| Empowerment Activity      | 1   |                  | 01-Jul-2024          |  |
| Cycle of KALAHI-CIDSS     | Line Item # Product/Service/Project Name  | Budget           | Date Last Updated    |  |
| PAMANA Area               | Catering Services, Catering Services for the Cond<br>of Community Empowerment Activity Cycle of | uct              | 01-Jul-2024          |  |
| Coordinating Team in      | KALAHI-CIDSS PAMANA Area Coordinating Team in   |                  | Contract Number:     |  |
| Bongabong, Oriental       | Bongabong, Oriental Mindoro, 90101603, 1, Lot   |                  | KC-2024-06-0067      |  |
| Mindoro                   | Reason for Award :  |                  | Proceed Date:        |  |
| Approved Budget:          | Lowest calculated and responsive bidder.  |                  | 26-Jun-2024          |  |
| Php59,000.00              |   |                  | Contract Effectivity |  |
| Procurement Mode:         |   |                  | Date:                |  |
| Negotiated Procurement -  |   |                  | 15-Jul-2024          |  |
| Small Value Procurement   |   |                  | Contract End Date    |  |
| (Sec. 53.9)               |   |                  | 30-Aug-2024          |  |
| Classification:           |   |                  | Created By:          |  |
| Goods - General Support   |   |                  | Harvy B. Calabio     |  |
| Services                  |   |                  | Date Created:        |  |
| Category:                 |   |                  | 01-Jul-2024          |  |
| Catering Services         |   |                  | Approver:            |  |
| Applicable Procurement    |   |                  | Harvy B. Calabio     |  |
| Rules:                    |   |                  | View Documents:      |  |
| Implementing Rules and    |   |                  | 4                    |  |
| Regulations               |   |                  |                      |  |
| Funding Source:           |   |                  |                      |  |
| Government of the         |   |                  |                      |  |
| Philippines (GOP)         |   |                  |                      |  |
| Funding Instrument:       |   |                  |                      |  |
| General Appropriations    |   |                  |                      |  |
| Act                       |   |                  |                      |  |
| Location:                 |   |                  |                      |  |
| Oriental Mindoro          |   |                  |                      |  |
| Contract Duration:        |   |                  |                      |  |
| 4 Day/s                   |   |                  |                      |  |
| Contact Person:           |   |                  |                      |  |
| Harvy Calabio             |   |                  |                      |  |
|                           |   |                  |                      |  |
|                           |   |                  |                      |  |

Harvy Calabio